
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

SUPERINTENDENT’S MAJOR OFFENSE LOG 

                 Saturday, October 22, 2016 thru Sunday, October 23, 2016 

 
FIRST PLATOON 

 

#J-24123-16   60/Aggravated Burglary    Unit 130A 

09:01 hours   2300 Aubry St.     Sgt. Smith 

 

Victims: 1) Female, 4/7/1985 

               2) Male, 10/26/1972 

 

Gist:  The subject forced himself into the residence. He then pointed a gun at occupants and 

threatened to kill the male victim.  Upon entry, the subject observed a child present and fled the 

location in an unknown direction.  PIO notified via Outlook. 

****************************************************************************** 

#J-24332-16   27-64K/Attempt Armed Robbery (Knife)  Unit 230B 

14:06 hours   7600 Maple St.     Sgt. Young 

 

Victim:  Jimmy John’s 

 

Gist:  The subject entered the store armed with a box cutter and walked behind the counter 

demanding the employees to give him the money out of the cash register.  The employees fled 

from the location and the subject fled on foot in an unknown direction without getting any 

money.  PIO notified via Outlook. 

****************************************************************************** 

SECOND PLATOON 

#J-24570-16   30S/Aggravated Battery (Shooting)   Unit 201B 

18:36 hours   3100 Audubon St.     P/O Kalpas 

 

Victim:  Unknown Male 

 

Gist:  Officers responded to shots fired and found the victim unresponsive with multiple gunshot 

wounds.  The victim was pronounced dead on scene by EMS.  PIO Washington notified via 

telephone. 

****************************************************************************** 

#J-24675-16   34S/Aggravated Battery (Shooting)   Unit 711B 

20:33 hours    Morrison Road/N I-10 Service Road   P/O Nguyen 

 

Victim:  Male, 02-18-1997 

 

Gist:  The victim was at the intersection when an unknown black vehicle pulled up and starting 

firing shots.  The victim was transported via private conveyance to a local hospital.  PIO 

Washington notified via telephone. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

****************************************************************************** 

THIRD PLATOON 

 

#J-24843-16                 64J/Carjacking                                                Unit 1720  

23:50 hours                     Wright/Roger Drive                                     Sgt. Edenfield  

 

Victims: 1) Female, 7/15/64 

               2) Male,  7/15/75  

 

Gist:  The victims were sitting inside a vehicle when they were approached by a black male 

armed with a semi-automatic weapon with a scope.  The perpetrator ordered the victims out of 

the vehicle. He then took off in the 2015 Nissan Rogue with a LA license plate of YRK801 and  

a yellow circle sticker on the front windshield on the driver’s side at the top.  The perpetrator 

picked up two or three black males before leaving the scene.  PIO notified via Outlook. 

****************************************************************************** 


